
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y022 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
CONTRACT NO: 006046 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0971
HWY : SR 024 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE : SR 24
VERNITA BRIDGE 24/105

00Y022 REVISED

ADVANCED AMERICAN DIVING WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO. CONCRETE BARRIER, INC.
415 S MCLOUGHLIN BLVD 2208 MAY LN 2615 W CASINO RD SUITE  2G
97045-3101 PO BOX 428

PROJECT : OREGON CITY   OR  970450630 LAGRANDE   OR  978500428 EVERETT   WA  982042109

COUNTY(S) : BENTON,GRANT CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100148 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183

ENGR'S. EST.
ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2001
10:53

DOT_RGGB01

 STP-PM01(001)

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 65.05% 19.20 % 23.78 %
10,906.08 18,000.00 7,094 13,000.00 2,094 13,500.00 2,594

STRUCTURE
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE

L.S. -10.00% 100.00 % 50.00 %
10,000.00 9,000.00 -1,000 20,000.00 10,000 15,000.00 5,000

3  BRIDGE BEARING REPLACEMENT - BR. 24/105
L.S. -8.98% -42.86 % -38.78 %

49,000.00 44,600.00 -4,400 28,000.00 -21,000 30,000.00 -19,000
TRAFFIC

4 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
4.0000 EACH 4,500.0000 1,200.0000 -73.33% 2,500.0000 -44.44 % 1,500.0000 -66.67 %

18,000.00 4,800.00 -13,200 10,000.00 -8,000 6,000.00 -12,000
5 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

1920.0000 HR 5.0000 2.0000 -60.00% 2.0000 -60.00 % 0.5000 -90.00 %
9,600.00 3,840.00 -5,760 3,840.00 -5,760 960.00 -8,640

6 TYPE III BARRICADE
4.0000 EACH 100.0000 150.0000 50.00% 200.0000 100.00 % 250.0000 150.00 %

400.00 600.00 200 800.00 400 1,000.00 600
7 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

L.S. -91.11% -7.54 % -82.22 %
2,812.00 250.00 -2,562 2,600.00 -212 500.00 -2,312

8 TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR
360.0000 HR 33.0000 30.0000 -9.09% 33.0000 0.00 % 26.0000 -21.21 %

11,880.00 10,800.00 -1,080 11,880.00 0 9,360.00 -2,520
9 TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE

20.0000 DAY 50.0000 40.0000 -20.00% 50.0000 0.00 % 75.0000 50.00 %
1,000.00 800.00 -200 1,000.00 0 1,500.00 500

10 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR
200.0000 HR 35.0000 32.0000 -8.57% 35.0000 0.00 % 30.0000 -14.29 %

7,000.00 6,400.00 -600 7,000.00 0 6,000.00 -1,000



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y022 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
CONTRACT NO: 006046 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0971
HWY : SR 024 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE : SR 24
VERNITA BRIDGE 24/105

00Y022 REVISED

ADVANCED AMERICAN DIVING WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO. CONCRETE BARRIER, INC.
415 S MCLOUGHLIN BLVD 2208 MAY LN 2615 W CASINO RD SUITE  2G
97045-3101 PO BOX 428

PROJECT : OREGON CITY   OR  970450630 LAGRANDE   OR  978500428 EVERETT   WA  982042109

COUNTY(S) : BENTON,GRANT CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100148 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100183

ENGR'S. EST.
ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2001
10:53

DOT_RGGB01

 STP-PM01(001)

TRAFFIC
11 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

570.0000 S.F. 9.0000 3.7000 -58.89% 10.0000 11.11 % 15.0000 66.67 %
5,130.00 2,109.00 -3,021 5,700.00 570 8,550.00 3,420

OTHER ITEMS
12 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00% 0.00 % 0.00 %
5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

13 MINOR CHANGE
CALC 0.00% 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00 -1.00
14 SPILL PREVENTION PLAN

L.S. 100.00% 0.00 % 100.00 %
500.00 1,000.00 500 500.00 0 1,000.00 500

15  CONTAINMENT
L.S. 900.00% 2,900.00% 1,150.00%

200.00 2,000.00 1,800 6,000.00 5,800 2,500.00 2,300
16  FALSEWORK AND JACKING SYSTEM

L.S. 25.00% 0.00 % 100.00 %
20,000.00 25,000.00 5,000 20,000.00 0 40,000.00 20,000

CONTRACT TOTAL $146,432.08 $129,203.00 -11.77% $130,324.00 -11.00% $135,874.00 -7.21%



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y022 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
CONTRACT NO: 006046 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0971
HWY : SR 024 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER -------

TITLE : SR 24
VERNITA BRIDGE 24/105

00Y022 REVISED

WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION DBA DIAMACO INC
5308 E CATALDO 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100
99212-0929

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992100056 BELLEVUE   WA  980052480

COUNTY(S) : BENTON,GRANT CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065

ENGR'S. EST.
ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2001
10:53

DOT_RGGB01

 STP-PM01(001)

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 117.59% -8.31 %
10,906.08 23,730.00 12,824 10,000.00 -906

STRUCTURE
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE

L.S. 19.00% 430.00 %
10,000.00 11,900.00 1,900 53,000.00 43,000

3  BRIDGE BEARING REPLACEMENT - BR. 24/105
L.S. -52.00% -8.16 %

49,000.00 23,520.00 -25,480 45,000.00 -4,000
TRAFFIC

4 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
4.0000 EACH 4,500.0000 1,200.0000 -73.33% 500.0000 -88.89 %

18,000.00 4,800.00 -13,200 2,000.00 -16,000
5 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

1920.0000 HR 5.0000 2.0000 -60.00% 1.0000 -80.00 %
9,600.00 3,840.00 -5,760 1,920.00 -7,680

6 TYPE III BARRICADE
4.0000 EACH 100.0000 150.0000 50.00% 200.0000 100.00 %

400.00 600.00 200 800.00 400
7 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

L.S. -91.11% 77.81 %
2,812.00 250.00 -2,562 5,000.00 2,188

8 TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR
360.0000 HR 33.0000 30.0000 -9.09% 25.0000 -24.24 %

11,880.00 10,800.00 -1,080 9,000.00 -2,880
9 TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE

20.0000 DAY 50.0000 40.0000 -20.00% 10.0000 -80.00 %
1,000.00 800.00 -200 200.00 -800

10 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR
200.0000 HR 35.0000 32.0000 -8.57% 1.0000 -97.14 %

7,000.00 6,400.00 -600 200.00 -6,800



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y022 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
CONTRACT NO: 006046 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL0971
HWY : SR 024 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER -------

TITLE : SR 24
VERNITA BRIDGE 24/105

00Y022 REVISED

WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION DBA DIAMACO INC
5308 E CATALDO 40 LAKE BELLEVUE DR STE 100
99212-0929

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992100056 BELLEVUE   WA  980052480

COUNTY(S) : BENTON,GRANT CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100065

ENGR'S. EST.
ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2001
10:53

DOT_RGGB01

 STP-PM01(001)

TRAFFIC
11 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

570.0000 S.F. 9.0000 3.6500 -59.44% 8.0000 -11.11 %
5,130.00 2,080.50 -3,050 4,560.00 -570

OTHER ITEMS
12 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00% 0.00 %
5.00 5.00 5.00

13 MINOR CHANGE
CALC 0.00% 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00
14 SPILL PREVENTION PLAN

L.S. 236.00% 0.00 %
500.00 1,680.00 1,180 500.00 0

15  CONTAINMENT
L.S. 740.00% 900.00 %

200.00 1,680.00 1,480 2,000.00 1,800
16  FALSEWORK AND JACKING SYSTEM

L.S. 137.30% 150.00 %
20,000.00 47,460.00 27,460 50,000.00 30,000

CONTRACT TOTAL $146,432.08 $139,544.50 -4.70% $184,184.00 25.78%


